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CHAPTER 5
DECLARATORY ORDERS

433—5.1(17A) Adoption by reference. The division of Latino affairs hereby adopts the declaratory
orders segment of the Uniform Rules on Agency Procedure printed in the first volume of the Iowa
Administrative Code, with the following amendments:

1. Inlieu of the words “(designate agency)”, insert “division of Latino affairs”.

2. In lieu of the words “(designate office)”, insert “Division of Latino Affairs, Department of
Human Rights, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines, lowa 50319”.

3. Inlieu of the words “(AGENCY NAME)”, insert “DIVISION OF LATINO AFFAIRS”.

4. Inlieu of the words “ days (15 or less)”, insert “10 days”.

5. In lieu of the words “ days” in subrule 6.3(1), insert “20 days”.

6. In lieu of the words “(designate official by full title and address)”, insert “Administrator,
Division of Latino Affairs, Department of Human Rights, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines,
Iowa 50319”.

7. In lieu of the words “(specify office and address)”, insert “Division of Latino Affairs,
Department of Human Rights, Lucas State Office Building, Des Moines, lowa 50319”.

8. In lieu of the words “(agency name)”, insert “division of Latino affairs”.

9. In lieu of the words “(designate agency head)”, insert “administrator”.

These rules are intended to implement lowa Code chapter 17A as amended by 1998 lowa Acts,
chapter 1202.
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